506999695 11/30/2021

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT7046535

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
RYAN MCCLELLAN	05/01/2017
BRETT TINLING	05/02/2017
ROBIN GROENEVELT	04/28/2017

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	VISUALIMITS, LLC	
Street Address:	2505 ANTHEM VILLAGE DR.	
Internal Address:	STE E-430	
City:	HENERSON	
State/Country:	NEVADA	
Postal Code:	89052	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	16845391

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number:

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 5136985126

Email: dhaugh@Ulmer.com
Correspondent Name: LUCAS V. HAUGH
Address Line 1: ULMER & BERNE LLP
Address Line 2: 600 VINE ST., SUITE 2800
Address Line 4: CINCINNATI, OHIO 45202

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	42586-0048
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	LUCAS V. HAUGH
SIGNATURE:	/Lucas V. Haugh/
DATE SIGNED:	11/30/2021

Total Attachments: 3

source=ASSIGNMENT#page1.tif source=ASSIGNMENT#page2.tif

PATENT 506999695 REEL: 058237 FRAME: 0623

source=ASSIGNMENT#page3.tif

PATENT REEL: 058237 FRAME: 0624

ASSIGNMENT FOR PATENT APPLICATIONS

This Assignment applies to the following applications:

62/315,621, filed on 03/30/2016, entitled, "Automatic Region Placement" 62/481,675, filed on 04/04/2017, entitled, "Automatic Region of Interest Detection for Casino Tables" 62/482,686, filed on 04/06/2017, entitled, "Automatic Region of Interest Detection for Casino Tables" 15/475,040, filed on 03/30/2017, entitled, "Automatic Region of Interest Detection for Casino Tables" 15/482,697, filed on 04/07/2017, entitled, "Automatic Region of Interest Detection for Casino Tables"

Whereas, Visualimits, LLC (hereinafter referred to as "ASSIGNEE") having a place of business at, 2505 Anthem Village Dr. Ste. E-430, Henderson, NV 89052 is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title, and interest in and to said inventions (described in the above applications) and in any and to any Letters Patent that may be granted therefore in the United States and its territorial possessions and in any and all foreign countries.

Now, therefore, in consideration of the sum of one dollar, and for other good and valuable consideration, I, Ryan McClellan, Brett Tinling, Robin Groenevelt ("ASSIGNOR") by these presents do sell, assign, and transfer unto said ASSIGNEE: A) the full and exclusive right to said Inventions in the United States and its territorial possessions and in all foreign countries (including the right to claim priority under the terms of the International Convention and other relevant International Treaties and Arrangements from the aforesaid application), and B) the entire right, title and interest in the above identified applications in the United States and its territorial possessions and in any and all foreign countries. This Assignment also includes any and all divisionals, reissues, continuations, substitutions, renewals, etc., of the above identified applications (including patent(s) issuing from the above applications). Thus, any and all rights that I (ASSIGNOR) possess in the above-listed applications and the Inventions (described therein) are hereby entirely and immediately sold, assigned, and transferred from ASSIGNOR to ASSIGNEE.

I hereby authorize and request the Patent Office Officials in the United States and its territorial possessions and any and all foreign countries to issue any and all of said Letters Patent, when granted, to said ASSIGNEE, as the assignee of my entire right, title and interest in and to the same, for the sole use and behoof of said ASSIGNEE, its (his) successor and assigns, to the full end of the term for which said Letters Patent may be granted, as fully and entirely as the same would have been held by me had this Assignment and sale not been made.

Further, I agree that I will communicate to said ASSIGNEE or its (his) representatives any facts known to me respective said Inventions, and testify in any legal processing, sign all lawful papers, execute all divisional, continuation, substitute, renewal and reissue applications, execute all necessary assignment papers to cause any and all of said Letters Patent to be issued to said ASSIGNEE, make all rightful oaths, and generally do everything possible to aid said ASSIGNEE, its (his) successors and assigns, to obtain and enforce proper protection for said Inventions in the United States and its territorial possessions and in any and all foreign countries.

I hereby acknowledge that any willful false statement made in this declaration is punishable under 18 USC 1001 by fine or imprisonment of not more than five (5) years, or both.

Inventor #1 na Date: <u>5/1/</u> 2	ome: Ryan McClellan 2 Signature:		
Inventor #2 na Date:	ame: Brett Koling Signature:		
Inventor #3 n	ame: Robin Groenevel Signature:	t	

ASSIGNATION FOR PARENT APPLICATIONS

Whereast visitions of Coherenation referred to as "ASSCREET having a post of business at 2005 Anthorn of the Dr. Stell CALID, rembers on the Stell CALID decisions of acquiring the entire right title and interest in and to said inventions (decisions on the above applications) and in any and to any letter that may be granted therefore in the United States and its territorial possessions and in any and all the entires of the United States and its territorial possessions and in any and all the entires of the United States and its territorial possessions and in any and all the entires of the United States and its territorial possessions and in any and all the entires of the United States and its territorial possessions and in any and all the entires of the United States and its territorial possessions and in any and all the entires of the United States and its territorial possessions and in any and all the entires of the United States and its territorial possessions and in any and all the entires of the United States and its territorial possessions and in any and all the entires of the United States and its territorial possessions and in any and all the entires of the United States and its territorial possessions and its any and the entires of the United States and its territorial possessions and its any and the entires of the United States and its territorial possessions are also also all the entires of the United States and its territorial possessions and its angle of the entires of the United States and its territorial possessions and its angle of the entires of the United States and its territorial possessions and its angle of the entires of the United States and its territorial possessions.

As a second of the sum of the sum

The reby such crise and request the Patert Office Officials in the United States and its territorial possessions and any and all foreign countries to issue any and all official centers Patern, when granted to said ASSIGNEE, as the exercise of my entire right, the and interest in and to the same for the sale use and behavior of said ASSIGNEE, its link is successor and assigns to the full end of the term to which as and behavior of said ASSIGNEE, its link is successor and assigns to the full end of the term to which as said Letters Patern may be granted as fully and entirely at the same would have been held by me had this Assignment and sale not been made.

Further, Lagree that I will communicate to said ASSIGNEE or its third representatives any facts known to me respective and owentions, and testify in any legal processing, sign all lowers papers execute all divisional, communition, substitute, renewal and reliable applications execute all necessary assignment papers to cause any and all of said testers Paters to be issued to said ASSIGNEE, make all rightful maths, and sentrally do everything possible to aid said ASSIGNEE, its third successor said assigns to obtain and enforce proper protection for said Inventions in the United States and its territorial possessions and in any and all foreign countries.

Thereby acknowledge that any willful take statement made in this declaration is a microspic under 18 USC 1001 by the or impresentent of not more than five (5) years or both

PATENT REEL: 058237 FRAME: 0626

ASSIGNMENT FOR PATENT APPLICATIONS

This Assignment applies to the following applications:

62/315,621, filed on 03/30/2016, entitled, "Automatic Region Placement" 62/481,675, filed on 04/04/2017, entitled, "Automatic Region of Interest Detection for Casino Tables" 62/482,686, filed on 04/06/2017, entitled, "Automatic Region of Interest Detection for Casino Tables" 15/475,040, filed on 03/30/2017, entitled, "Automatic Region of Interest Detection for Casino Tables" 15/482,697, filed on 04/07/2017, entitled, "Automatic Region of Interest Detection for Casino Tables"

Whereas, Visualimits, LLC (hereinafter referred to as "ASSIGNEE") having a place of business at, 2505 Anthem Village Dr. Ste. E-430, Henderson, NV 89052 is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title, and interest in and to said Inventions (described in the above applications) and in any and to any Letters Patent that may be granted therefore in the United States and its territorial possessions and in any and all foreign countries.

Now, therefore, in consideration of the sum of one dollar, and for other good and valuable consideration, I, Ryan McClellan, Brett Tinling, Robin Groenevelt ("ASSIGNOR") by these presents do sell, assign, and transfer unto said ASSIGNEE: A) the full and exclusive right to said Inventions in the United States and its territorial possessions and in all foreign countries (including the right to claim priority under the terms of the International Convention and other relevant International Treaties and Arrangements from the aforesaid application), and B) the entire right, title and interest in the above identified applications in the United States and its territorial possessions and in any and all foreign countries. This Assignment also includes any and all divisionals, reissues, continuations, substitutions, renewals, etc., of the above identified applications (including patent(s) issuing from the above applications). Thus, any and all rights that I (ASSIGNOR) possess in the above-listed applications and the Inventions (described therein) are hereby entirely and immediately sold, assigned, and transferred from ASSIGNOR to ASSIGNEE.

I hereby authorize and request the Patent Office Officials in the United States and its territorial possessions and any and all foreign countries to issue any and all of said Letters Patent, when granted, to said ASSIGNEE, as the assignee of my entire right, title and interest in and to the same, for the sole use and behoof of said ASSIGNEE, its (his) successor and assigns, to the full end of the term for which said Letters Patent may be granted, as fully and entirely as the same would have been held by me had this Assignment and sale not been made.

Further, I agree that I will communicate to said ASSIGNEE or its (his) representatives any facts known to me respective said Inventions, and testify in any legal processing, sign all lawful papers, execute all divisional, continuation, substitute, renewal and reissue applications, execute all necessary assignment papers to cause any and all of said Letters Patent to be issued to said ASSIGNEE, make all rightful oaths, and generally do everything possible to aid said ASSIGNEE, its (his) successors and assigns, to obtain and enforce proper protection for said Inventions in the United States and its territorial possessions and in any and all foreign countries.

I hereby acknowledge that any willful false statement made in this declaration is punishable under 18 USC 1001 by fine or imprisonment of not more than five (5) years, or both.

Inventor #1 Date:	l name: Ryan McClellan Signature:	
Inventor #2	2 name: Brett Tinling	
Date:	Signature:	
Inventor #3 Date: 19	I name: Robin Groenevelt 1297 Signature:	
D		PATENT
RECO	RDED: 11/30/2021	REEL: 058237 FRAME: 0627